

# UMZIMVUBU CATCHMENT PARTNERSHIP 'Landscapes and Livelihoods' AUCTION STATS 2014 - 2018

AREA	Date	stock sold	% Sold	Highest price	Lowest price	Ave R/kg	Total turnover	Household sellers	buyers	% Female sellers	Average R/HH income	No of villages
ONGELUKSNEK	23/06/2014	76	59%	R10,050.00	R3,100.00	R11.24	<b>R 471,800</b>	66	6	20%	R 13,106	9
ONGELUKSNEK	29/04/2015	146	80%	R8,400.00	R2,500.00	R11.37	<b>R 871,650</b>	60	3	25%	R 32,283	7
MAFUBE	20/05/2015	26	40%	R7,700.00	R2,600.00	R11.20	<b>R 125,000</b>	15	1	5%	R 8,333	5
MAFUBE	09/03/2016	33	62%	R7,200.00	R3,550.00	R12.26	<b>R 176,100</b>	29	4	5%	R 9,783	5
ONGELUKSNEK	11/05/2016	124	86%	R10,150.00	R2,000.00	R11.43	<b>R 695,600</b>	81	2	35%	R 11,593	15
MZONGWANA	15/06/2016	80	63%	R10,000.00	R1,700.00	R11.85	<b>R 400,250</b>	65	3	20%	R 6,671	13
MZONGWANA	23/11/2016	109	92%	R10,700.00	R1,800.00	R14.70	<b>R 583,550</b>	47	5	26%	R 12,416	13
MZONGWANA	29/03/2017	197	90%	R11,400.00	R2,000.00	R13.38	<b>R 1,127,550</b>	87	5	26%	R 16,108	16
MAFUBE	19/04/2017	52	95%	R9,000.00	R2,200.00	R14.94	<b>R 298,050</b>	27	4	30%	R 11,039	7
ONGELUKSNEK	17/05/2017	70	99%	R12,000.00	R3,300.00	R15.62	<b>R 543,350</b>	35	5	31%	R 15,524	14
MZONGWANA	28/06/2017	127	93%	R12,250.00	R3,700.00	R18.36	<b>R 929,350</b>	58	7	21%	R 16,223	15
COLANA	19/07/2017	29	94%	R11,000.00	R4,000.00	R16.91	<b>R 192,300</b>	18	3	22%	R 10,683	2
MVENYANE	30/08/2017	132	97%	R14,000.00	R1,000.00	R20.04	<b>R 813,500</b>	50	4	9%	R 16,200	6
COLANA	27/09/2017	157	96%	R11,700.00	R1,500.00	R16.91	<b>R 932,700</b>	87	4	34%	R 17,935	10
MVENYANE	25/10/2017	147	93%	R11,200.00	R2,600.00	R14.96	<b>R 871,150</b>	54	5	15%	R 16,132	8
MZONGWANA	29/11/2017	124	97%	R12,500.00	R3,600.00	R20.26	<b>R 826,800</b>	55	7	20%	R 15,033	16
ONGELUKSNEK	08/12/2017	65	100%	R13,400.00	R3,000.00	R22.52	<b>R 563,850</b>	39	6	31%	R 14,458	15
COLANA	13/12/2017	72	98%	R12,150.00	R3,300.00	R21.50	<b>R 537,750</b>	42	3	29%	R 12,804	3
MAFUBE	28/02/2018	92	93%	R11,100.00	R3,500.00	R17.40	<b>R 635,175</b>	45	3	27%	R 14,115	7
COLANA	07/03/2018	115	92%	R11,800.00	R2,000.00	R16.91	<b>R 728,700</b>	75	3	47%	R 10,561	3
NDAKENI	15/03/2018	81	95%	R12,300.00	R2,600.00	R17.51	<b>R 553,550</b>	52	4	33%	R 10,645	7
MZONGWANA	12/04/2018	160	96%	R16,000.00	R2,500.00	R21.11	<b>R 1,229,400</b>	65	7	26%	R 18,914	16
ONGELUKSNEK	02/05/2018	142	89%	R12,100.00	R2,000.00	R20.00	<b>R 1,071,600</b>	60	5	32%	R 26,790	16
MABUA	09/05/2018	197	98%	R13,300.00	R4,300.00	R18.89	<b>R 1,616,600</b>	93	8	30%	R 17,383	10
ONGELUKSNEK	24/05/2018	210	94%	R12,000.00	R2,100.00	R17.41	<b>R 1,468,450</b>	110	5	28%	R 13,349	18
MAKHOPA	14/06/2018	162	98%	R12,000.00	R2,000.00	R17.90	<b>R 1,074,200</b>	59	8	21%	R 18,206	11
AVERAGE per sale event		106	88%	R11,361.54	R2,632.69	R16.26	<b>R 743,768</b>	57	5	25%	R 14,857	10
TOTALS		2925					<b>R 19,337,975</b>	552				95



**TOTAL SALE INCOME = 605 FULLTIME EQUIVALENT EPWP JOBS per annum THROUGH SOUND RANGE MANAGEMENT**